I
r
r BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Operations Manual
Major Station Systems
SECTION C71.000
Issue 2, July, 1958
AT&TCo Standard

K
Key and telephone set circuit using separately
mounted B-type keys
key equipment, 112A
identification .................... C71.668
Key equipment See also Key telephone systems
102A (RAPCON)
apparatus and piece parts ......... C71.625
connections ...................... C71.631
identification .................... C71.623
features ............ C71.623, ~3.00-12.00
installation ...................... C71.627
maintenance ..................... C71.629
attendant's telephone
and key circuit ....... C71.629, 1[3.00
long lines ( 4-wire repeater) . C71.629, 1[6.00
private lines ........ C71.629, ~5.00, 1[7.00
· tie lines ................. C71.629, 1[4.00
ordering information ............. C71.625
table of contents ................. C71.621
112A
general information and
list of sections ............... C71.667
identification .................... C71.668
installation ...................... C71.669
console
auxiliary .................... C71.669
command desk ............... C71.669
long-range input monitor ...•.. C71.669
long-range radar or Texas
tower ............ ~ .•••. C71.669
maintenance ..............•.. C71.669
radar data mapping .......... C71.669
situation display ..........•.. C71.669
staff desk ................... C71.669
designation strips and faceplates .. C71.669
key units
flush mounting ....•.......•.. C71.669
surface mounting ......•....• C71.669
miniature connectors ........•.. C71.669
SAFETY PRECAUTION ....... C71.669
maintenance
attendant's telephone and
key circuit, SD-69261-01 ..... C71.676
automatic tie line circuit,
SD-69331.01 ............... C71.711
channel assignment circuits,
SD-69272-01, SD-69278-01 ... C71.685
executive calling system,
SD-69236-01 •.............. C71.683
i
Key equipment-contd
112A
maintenance
flashing circuit, SD-69266-01 ••.•• C71.673
interposition line circuit
SD-69262-01 •••••.•••.••.•••• C71.678
SD-69302-01 .•..•.•....•.•••. C71.705
line circuit to simulator
position, SD-69332-01 •••••.. C71.689
line, key, and telephone
circuits, SD-69291-01
(at) remote locations .....•. C71.688
loudspeaker circuit, SD-6927 4-01 .• C71.680
maintenance line and station
circuit, SD-69267 -01 •...•••• C71.670
schematic drawing, Fig. 12 .••. C71.670
PBX line and signal circuits
SD-69263-01 •.....••.••..•.•. C71.679
SD-69303-01 ................. C71.706
PBX tie trunk simulating
line circuit, SD-69336-01 .•.. C71.692
position buzzer power circuit,